
1830 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 50 

Tariff Notice No. 1979 / 87-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

4086 

3656 

4157 

4066 

4160 

4196 

4163 

4067 
4068 

52491 

52487 
4131 

52475 

52474 

3927 
51753 

52472 

52488 

52467 

52486 

52478 

52476 

52484 

52490 

52471 

4135 
4048 

52465 

52430 
52442 

4136 
4169 
4168 

4103 

4057 

4104 

52460 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

38.19.079 

38 .19 .079 

39.01.005 

39.01.065 
39.01.115 

39.02.025 

40.09.009 
40.10.008 
44.14.000 

51.04.041 

51.04.041 
56.05.021 

56.05.021 

56.07.038 

58.04.041 

58.05.039 

59.02.001 

59.03.009 

59.06.000 

59.08.029 

59.12.029 

59.17 .039 
59.17.039 
70.20.041 

82.05.001 
82.06.009 

84.06.021 
84.11.061 
84.11.061 

84.17.009 

84.17 .009 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

Goods 

Amphisol (complex alkylphosphate of diethanolamine), an anionic 
emulsifier for oil in water emulsions for use in the manufacture of 
sunscreen preparations 

Lyogen FN liquid, fatty amine polyglycol ether derivative for use as 
an amphoteric levelling agent in dyeing wool, especially suitable for 
reactive dyestuffs 

Osro compound O.C. 737, for use in construction with osro media in 
barren and vibratory processing of metal compounds 

Remolgan PM, washing and scouring agent for treating sheep and 
Iamb pelts 

Invalon TA, for use as a carrier for dyeing and whitening polyester 
fibres, polyester blends and triacetate fibres 

Sodium stearoyl lactylates, for use as a basic ingredient in improving 
bread and dough mixtures 

Celanex thermoplastic polyester resins, for moulding self extinguishing 
T.V., radio, and electrical components 

3 M Brand splicing tape, for use in cassette manufacture . . . . 
Redinac super opaquing film, for use in the graphic arts industry for 

opaquing portions of film not required to be printed and for use 
for cut out stencils for silk screen printing 

Stahl-Armstrong binders RAl, RA2, RA812, RA1068, RB1173, 
RA2357, RU3506, RU9611, RU3904, RBALV, for use in leather 
finishing 

Hoses for pumping ironsand slurry . . . . . . . . 
Goodyear compass cord transmission belts . . . . . . 
Sliced wood veneer less than 1 mm thick, used to laminate particle 

board, customwood, bisonboard, hardboard, and producing plywood 
Carpet backing fabric polypropylene exceeding 124.5 cm wide, to be 

used in the manufacture of rugs and carpets 
Nylon duck dipped and heat set quality 5229 . . . . . . 
Spun discontinuous 100% polyester machine knitting yarn weighing 

198 decitex, for use in the manufacture of automotive upholstery 
.'. mm (670 decitex) 70% acrylic 30% nylon boucle yam, to be used 

for knitting on industrial machines to make outwear garments 
67 % polyester 33 % vincel (modal) 245 g/m 2, 150 cm width, dyed 

high-visability orange, for use in our own factories to make industrial 
work garments 

Mohair Plush, to be used as a pad application of dye to leather in the 
tanning industry 

Nylon webbing, used for cargo restraint in conjunction with load lok 
buckles 

Firet D77 needled acrylic surfacing veil, used in the manufacture of 
polyester, epoxy or vinyl ester laminates 

Semi conductive non-woven fleeces, used in the manufacture and re
furbishing of high voltage electrical machinery; i.e. wrappings and 
slot closure etc., of rotor and stator windings to stop corona effect 

Braided coloured rope with ho How core for quick splicing made of both 
chemica11y and thermically high resistant polyamide, to be used on 
paper and board machines as a carrier rope, to carry the paper tail 
into the machine at startup 

Nylon tricot textile fabric combined (laminated) to 2 mm foam plastic, 
used as a lining for footwear and safety riding hats 

Fabric coated on both sides with adhesive, peculiar to use by printers 
in mounting stereos, etc. 

Coloured stitched mop sections . . . . . . . . . . 
Filter cartridges for portals line filters . . . . . . . . 
Tygadure lacing tape, braided glass yam coated with PTFE, to be used 

for tying and binding electrical and electronic products in a high 
temperature environment 

Pozidriv punches, for use in screw head forming . . . . 
Circular blades for gut slitting machines, to be used in slitting animals 

open for gutting in preparing of meats 
BMW marine engines, inboard models, types: D7, D12, D30 .. 
Cooling unit, for cooling reclaimed plastic granules prior to re-use .. 
Fan parts, viz: external rotor motors and impellors, for incorpor-

ation into industrial equipment for ventilation and cooling purposes 
Krenz coil for use in Krenz VRC5 rotary steam coil, used in the 

production of food concentrates 
Techne industrial fluidised bath plastic extruder die cleaning equip

ment, for removing plastic residue and other impurities from plastic 
extruder and moulding dies 

Fuel filter cartridges of wound paper, for manufacture of petrol and 
diesel fuel filter elements 

Ultra violet purification units, for dairy and food processing industries 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 
15 

15 

99 

15 

99 

99 

99 

15 

15 

99 
99 
15 

99 
99 

15 

10 

15 

99 


