THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/87—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	4086	34.02.000	Amphisol (complex alkylphosphate of diethanolamine), an anionic emulsifier for oil in water emulsions for use in the manufacture of	Free*	Free*	15
AK	3656	34.02.000	sunscreen preparations Lyogen FN liquid, fatty amine polyglycol ether derivative for use as an amphoteric levelling agent in dyeing wool, especially suitable for	Free*	Free*	15
ΑK	4157	34.02.000	reactive dyestuffs Osro compound O.C. 737, for use in construction with osro media in	Free*	Free*	15
K	4066	34.02.000	barrell and vibratory processing of metal compounds Remolgan PM, washing and scouring agent for treating sheep and	Free*	Free*	15
K	4160	38.19.079	lamb pelts Invalon TA, for use as a carrier for dyeing and whitening polyester	Free*	Free*	15
K	4196	38.19.079	fibres, polyester blends and triacetate fibres Sodium stearoyl lactylates, for use as a basic ingredient in improving	Free*	Free*	15
λK	4163	39.01.005	bread and dough mixtures Celanex thermoplastic polyester resins, for moulding self extinguishing	Free*		
λK	4067	39.01.065	T.V., radio, and electrical components 3 M Brand splicing tape, for use in cassette manufacture	Free*		
AK	4068	39.01.115	Redinac super opaquing film, for use in the graphic arts industry for opaquing portions of film not required to be printed and for use for cut out stencils for silk screen printing	Free*		
H.O.	52491	39.02.025	Stahl-Armstrong binders RA1, RA2, RA812, RA1068, RB1173, RA2357, RU3506, RU9611, RU3904, RBALV, for use in leather finishing	Free*		
H.O.	52487	40.09.009	Hoses for pumping ironsand slurry	Free*	Eroo*	66
AK H.O.	4131 52475	40.10.008 44.14.000	Goodyear compass cord transmission belts Sliced wood veneer less than 1 mm thick, used to laminate particle	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
H.O.	52474	51.04.041	board, customwood, bisonboard, hardboard, and producing plywood Carpet backing fabric polypropylene exceeding 124.5 cm wide, to be used in the manufacture of rugs and carpets	Free*	Free*	15
λΚ 1.0.	3927 51753	51.04.041 56.05.021	Nylon duck dipped and heat set quality 5229 Spun discontinuous 100% polyester machine knitting yarn weighing	Free* Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	52472	56.05.021	198 decitex, for use in the manufacture of automotive upholstery 15 mm (670 decitex) 70% acrylic 30% nylon boucle yarn, to be used	Free*		
I.O.	52488	56.07.038	for knitting on industrial machines to make outwear garments 67% polyester 33% vincel (modal) 245 g/m², 150 cm width, dyed high-visability orange, for use in our own factories to make industrial	Free*	Free*	1.5
H.O.	52467	58.04.041	work garments Mohair Plush, to be used as a pad application of dye to leather in the	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	52486	58.05.039	tanning industry Nylon webbing, used for cargo restraint in conjunction with load lok	Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	52478	59.02.001	buckles Firet D77 needled acrylic surfacing veil, used in the manufacture of	Free*		
I.O.	52476	59.03.009	polyester, epoxy or vinyl ester laminates Semi conductive non-woven fleeces, used in the manufacture and refurbishing of high voltage electrical machinery; i.e. wrappings and	Free*		
H.O.	52484	59.06.000	slot closure etc., of rotor and stator windings to stop corona effect Braided coloured rope with hollow core for quick splicing made of both chemically and thermically high resistant polyamide, to be used on paper and board machines as a carrier rope, to carry the paper tail into the machine at startup	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	52490	59.08.029	Nylon tricot textile fabric combined (laminated) to 2 mm foam plastic,	Free*	Free*	1:
Н.О.	52471	59.12.029	used as a lining for footwear and safety riding hats Fabric coated on both sides with adhesive, peculiar to use by printers in mounting stereos, etc.	Free*	Free*	15
AK	4135	59.17.039	Coloured stitched mop sections	Free*	Free*	99
AK H.O.	4048 52465	59.17.039 70.20.041	Filter cartridges for portals line filters Tygadure lacing tape, braided glass yarn coated with PTFE, to be used for tying and binding electrical and electronic products in a high	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1:
H.O. H.O.	52430 52442	82.05.001 82.06.009	temperature environment Pozidriv punches, for use in screw head forming Circular blades for gut slitting machines, to be used in slitting animals	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
AK	4136	84.06.021	open for gutting in preparing of meats BMW marine engines, inboard models, types: D7, D12, D30	Free*		
AK AK	4169 4168	84.11.061 84.11.061	Cooling unit, for cooling reclaimed plastic granules prior to re-use Fan parts, viz: external rotor motors and impellors, for incorpor-	Free* Free*		
AK	4103	84.17.009	ation into industrial equipment for ventilation and cooling purposes Krenz coil for use in Krenz VRC5 rotary steam coil, used in the	Free*	Free*	1:
AK	4057	84.17.009	production of food concentrates Techne industrial fluidised bath plastic extruder die cleaning equipment, for removing plastic residue and other impurities from plastic	Free*	Free*	1
AK	4104	84.18.039	extruder and moulding dies Fuel filter cartridges of wound paper, for manufacture of petrol and	Free*	Free*	1:
H.O.	52460	84.18.039	diesel fuel filter elements Ultra violet purification units, for dairy and food processing industries	Free*	Free*	1 99